
Newcastle Sand

Cabbage Tree Road Sand Quarry 

Air Quality Monitoring Update
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2019 Jan 99.5 14.6 -84.9 -84.9

2019 Feb 117.8 33.6 -84.2 -169.1

2019 Mar 120.7 145.8 25.1 -144.0

2019 Apr 109.8 36.0 -73.8 -217.8

2019 May 108.6 47.2 -61.4 -279.2

2019 Jun 124.6 157.2 32.6 -246.6

2019 Jul 72.6 23.4 -49.2 -295.8

2019 Aug 72.8 98.6 25.8 -270.0

2019 Sep 60.1 75.4 15.3 -254.7

2019 Oct 75.9 45.0 -30.9 -285.6

2019 Nov 81.6 51.8 -29.8 -315.4

2019 Dec 78.6 0.8 -77.8 -393.2

2020 Jan 18.2 20.6 2.4 28.3 30.1 1.8 99.5 67.2 -32.3 -425.5

2020 Feb 18.1 19.4 1.3 27.7 28.1 0.4 117.8 171.6 53.8 -371.7

2020 Mar 16.4 16.5 0.1 26.4 26.1 -0.3 120.7 106.2 -14.5 -386.2

2020 Apr 13.2 13.6 0.4 23.8 24.9 1.1 109.8 53.6 -56.2 -442.4

2020 May 10.1 9.5 -0.6 20.4 19.7 -0.7 108.6 105.6 -3.0 -445.4

2020 Jun 8.0 8.9 0.9 17.7 18.5 0.8 124.6 81.6 -43.0 -488.4

2020 Jul 6.4 7.8 1.4 17.2 17.7 0.5 72.6 242.6 170.0 -318.4

2020 Aug 6.9 6.8 -0.1 18.8 18.9 0.1 72.8 38.8 -34.0 -352.4

2020 Sep 9.1 9.7 0.6 21.5 23.2 1.7 60.1 28.0 -32.1 -384.5

2020 Oct 12.0 13.0 1.0 23.8 24.8 1.0 75.9 252.0 176.1 -208.4

2020 Nov 14.4 15.5 1.1 25.6 27.0 1.4 81.6 58.2 -23.4 -231.8

2020 Dec 16.6 18.1 1.5 27.4 26.5 -0.9 78.6 156.2 77.6 -154.2

2021 Jan 18.2 17.7 -0.5 28.3 28.0 -0.3 99.5 186.8 87.3 -66.9

2021 Feb 18.1 18.9 0.8 27.7 26.1 -1.6 117.8 157.8 40.0 -26.9

2021 Mar 16.4 17.4 1.0 26.4 25.3 -1.1 120.7 459.2 338.5 311.6

2021 Apr 13.2 12.0 -1.2 23.8 23.0 -0.8 109.8 70.0 -39.8 271.8

2021 May 10.1 10.3 0.2 20.4 20.7 0.3 108.6 90.8 -17.8 254.0

2021 Jun 8.0 7.8 -0.2 17.7 17.4 -0.3 124.6 104.6 -20.0 234.0

2021 Jul 6.4 6.7 0.3 17.2 17.8 0.6 72.6 44.2 -28.4 205.6

2021 Aug 6.9 7.1 0.2 18.8 20.3 1.5 72.8 48.8 -24.0 181.6

2021 Sep 9.1 9.3 0.2 21.5 23.0 1.5 60.1 85.2 25.1 206.7

2021 Oct 12.0 12.6 0.6 23.8 24.8 1.0 75.9 74.4 -1.5 205.2

2021 Nov 14.5 8.7 -5.8 25.6 30.7 5.1 83.4 213.8 130.4 335.6

2021 Dec 16.6 13.7 -2.9 27.4 36.8 9.4 77.8 20.4 -57.4 278.2

2022 Jan 18.2 14.9 -3.3 28.3 33.3 5.0 99.3 89.6 -9.7 268.5

2022 Feb 18.1 18.1 0.0 27.7 27.5 -0.2 117.8 161.4 43.6 312.1

2022 Mar 16.4 17.9 1.5 26.4 25.0 -1.4 120.7 354.0 233.3 545.4

2022 Apr 13.2 14.9 1.7 23.8 23.9 0.1 109.8 124.0 14.2 559.6

2022 May 10.1 11.6 1.5 20.4 20.6 0.2 108.5 114.2 5.7 565.3

2022 Jun 8.0 7.1 -0.9 17.7 17.3 -0.4 124.3 28.6 -95.7 469.6

2022 Jul 6.4 2.9 -3.5 17.2 21.8 4.6 72.2 327.4 255.2 724.8

2022 Aug 6.9 4.7 -2.2 18.8 23.2 4.4 72.0 38.4 -33.6 691.2

2022 Sep 9.1 5.4 -3.7 21.5 24.6 3.1 60.6 74.4 13.8 705.0

2022 Oct 12.0 7.1 -4.9 23.8 30.0 6.2 76.1 90.8 14.7 719.7

2022 Nov 14.5 8.2 -6.3 25.6 33.5 7.9 82.9 50.0 -32.9 686.8

2022 Dec 16.6 9.5 -7.1 27.4 33.0 5.6 77.8 19.2 -58.6 628.2

2023 Jan 18.2 7.1 -11.1 28.3 26.6 -1.7 99.4 114.2 14.8 643.0

2023 Feb 18.1 13.1 -5.0 27.7 35.9 8.2 118.8 107.4 -11.4 631.6

2023 Mar 16.5 12.3 -4.2 26.3 38.0 11.7 128.3 106.0 -22.3 609.3

2023 Apr 13.2 9.6 -3.6 23.7 27.2 3.5 109.5 118.4 8.9 618.2

2023 May 10.1 3.3 -6.8 20.4 24.7 4.3 108.5 86.6 -21.9 596.3

2023 Jun 8 0.9 -7.1 17.7 23.4 5.7 121.5 8.8 -112.7 483.6

2023 Jul 6.5 2.7 -3.8 17.2 23.6 6.4 75.6 38.4 -37.2 446.4

Meteological Data
Station ID: 061078

Name: WILLIAMTOWN RAAF

Lat: -32.7 Long: 151.84

Height: 7.5 m

http://www.bom.gov.au/products/IDN60801/IDN60801.94776.shtml

Year Month

Monthly Average Temperature (°C)
Monthly Rainfall (mm)

Minimum Maximum
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